
'ircu etlfrc-o aru "frEs s qtetft fr'-<t"tvt

lqEtd-irs fnom qtctif' c.o'F*rfi-sl$"

*&*o BANGLADESH .ETR'LEUM ExpLoRATroN & pRoDUCTToN coMpANy LrMrrED (BApEx)
(A Cornpany of Petrobangla)

Adrninistration Division, Purchase Department
BAPEX Bhaban (Level-4).4, Kawran BazarC/A. Dhaka-1215. Banqladesh

Invitation for Tender
t-""
i
I

i---*.--

l'}:\ lt

Ministn'/Divisron Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/ Energy & Mineral Resources Divisiort
Agcrtcr Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration

( A Clornpany of Petrobangla )

& Production Company Limited (Bapex)

1 I 
)r'tlc: 

tr ri rr g [:ntit-1,- N zrrnc General
Lirn ited

Manager (Adnrin.) Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration & Production Company
(Bapex)

l)rocurirrg Entitv District Dlraka
I nv itation lte--l'ender No. BA P E X/A DM I N/ I N T/TEN -98 0 I 2020 d a ted z 28-07 -2020

(l lrrvitntiorr lbr Procurenrent of Well Servicing Tools (Milling,Fishing & Survey Sparfes Etc)

IN I;( R N I,{TION

I)rocurenrent Method Open Tendering Method (lnternational Competitive Bidding), One stage one envelope system.

)ING IN l'ORN'Ir\'l'l0N
li l]uclg,ct and Source of Funds Gas Developnrent Fund (GDF)
' 
I (lt 1 L:\ll I N IrORIIL\.IION

q Irtdcntirtg Divisrtln Rupkalp^-2 Drilling Project (Zakiganj# I )

l0 l.ast Scllins Datc tll'Tender 20-09-2020 at 15.00 Hrs. (BST)
ll a) Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration & Production Co. Ltd.(BAPEX)

Accounts & Finance Division,BAPEX BHABAN (Level-3),
4 Karvran Bazar C/A. Dhaka-1215.

b) Petrobangla, Petrocenter. 3, Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka.
c) Titas Gas T & D Company Ltd.

105, Kazi Nazrurl Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar
C/A. Dhaka- 1215.

tl I)atc & 'l'irne of selling of Terrder
I)ocrrrrtent

Tender documents will be available fronr 09-08-2020 to 20-09-2A20 between 9.00 hrs to
15.00 hrs. BST on all working days (except government holidays).

l.i 'l'ender Closing Date & 'linre
2l-09-2020 at I 1.00 Hrs. (BST)

lrl l encler Opening Date & 'f inre 2l-09-2020 at I1.30 Hrs. (BST)
l5 I)lace ol" 'fender l{eceivirrg &

( )1-lcnirru

Purchase Department, Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration & Production Co. Ltd" BAPEX
BHABAN (Level- ), 4, Kawran Bazar ClA, Dhaka-1215.

IT N,IA I'ION }.OIT "I'ENDEREI{

l6 ( l) Bonaf-rde manufacturers/suppliers or their authorized agents of all countries except

countries with no diplomatic relatiott with Barrgladesh.
(2) Manufacturer must have valid API relevant Certiflcate.
(3) Manutacturer must submit API certificate of last 07 years

(4) Manufacturer must have l0 years experience of manufacturing
(5) Manufhcturer nrust have 07 years experience of similar materials manufacturing and tnttst

have proven sales record to IOC company's other than the Manuf-acturer's Country of
Oriein and also submitted at least 03 end-user certificates.j,

ig -
iil -

io-

lJrrcl' Dcscrintiort ol' Goods Well Servicing Tools (Milline.Fishing & Survey Sparfbs Etc)
Price ol' "fender Docunrertt Bangladeshi Taka 5,000.00or US$ 60.00 (Non-refundable).

Procurrng lrntity Details General lVlanager (Admin.), Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration & Production Co. Ltd.
(BAPEX), BAPEX BHABAN (Level-s) ,4, Kawran Bazar Cl{,Dhaka-1 215.

Aclclrcss ol' tlre Otfi cial Inviting
'l'ender

General Manager (Admin.), Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration &" Production Co. Ltd.
(BAPEX), BAPEX BHABAN (Level-s), 4, Kawran Bazar C/A,Dhaka-1 215.

:t Slrecial instructiorr a)Terrder rnust remain valid for 120 days from the date of closing of the tender.

b)'Iirne for colnpletion of delivery 14 weeks front the date of receipt of Letter of Credit
c) Mode of slripnrent: Bv Sea

d) Amount of tender security fbr US$. 3,410.00 or any equivalent amount of fiee
convertible currency irr the form of Bank Guarantee issued by a scheduled lrank

Bangladeslr or fiom any reputable fbreign bank duly endorsed by a scheduled bank

Bangladesh located in Dhaka with fuU oblieation and liabilities.

v
n

n

e) l'he tender security must rerrrain valid tbr one hundred fbrty eight (148) days from the

date of closing of the tender.

t) If tender opening day happens to fall on any holiday or any unavoidable Circumstance such

as strike, Civil Commotion, Govt. holiday etc. tenders shall be opened at the same hours on

the tlrst subsectuent workirrg day.
g) This tender notice will also be available at Petrobangla Website:

www. Petrobarrqla.erg.bd,BAPEX Website: www.bapex.com.bd.
'))

l'lris tender rvill be conducted as per the P ublic Procurement Rules - 2008
'\ )

l he Conrpany reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reasons whatsoever.
General Manager (Admin.)

47.07.2.,,23
(Mohammad Abul Bashar)
General Manager (Admin.)

Not to be Printed"


